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Michigan Survey Results

Do you have a very favorable, somewhat
favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very
unfavorable opinion of Donald Trump?

Very favorable.................ccoooveeiiiiiiiiiiiineaein, 40%
Somewhat favorable...............c.ccceeiiiencnenn. 7%
Somewhat unfavorable...............ccccocvvceenninnn 2%
Very unfavorable.............ccccovevieiiiciiiiieniaein, 49%
NOESUIE ... 3%

From the following list of choices, which issue
do you think Michigan lawmakers should focus
on the most: inflation and the cost of living,
adding more requirements for Michiganders to
register to vote, protecting the environment,
investing in our infrastructure, or something
else?

Inflation and the cost of living ......................... 48%
Adding more requirements for Michiganders

to register t0 VOte ...........uueveeeeeeeeeeiiiieiiieieieienes 5%
Protecting the environment................ccccueveue. 1%
Investing in our infrastructure ......................... 14%
Something €lSe..........ccoeveeiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeen. 10%
NOE SUIE ..o 2%

Do you feel like your life has gotten better since
President Trump took office, do you think it's
gotten worse, or do you think it’s stayed the
same?

Think life has gotten better ...............ccccccoc...... 37%
Think life has gotten worse............cccocuveeen... 45%
Think life has stayed the same........................ 14%
NOESUIE ... 4%

Do you know someone who has legally
changed their name from the one on their birth
certificate? For example, a woman changing
her last name when she gets married.

YOS .o 75%
INO et 21%
NOESUIE ... 4%

Survey of 635 Michigan voters
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Would you be more likely or less likely to vote
for a Michigan state lawmaker who voted to
create more barriers between voters and the
ballot box, or would it not make a difference?

MOre lIKEIY..........uuueueiiriieiiiiiiiiniiineriieeivaneaeneeenes 31%
LESS IKEIY .. 51%
It wouldn't make a difference........................... 1%
NOESUIE ... 7%

Michigan lawmakers recently introduced a state
budget that would cut 25% of funding for
Michigan public K-12 schools, cut 100% of
funding for higher education, and gut funding
for school meal programs. Do you strongly
support, somewhat support, somewhat oppose,
or strongly oppose these cuts to education
funding in Michigan?

Strongly SUPPOITt .........c..evvveeeeieeiiieeeeee e, 13%
Somewhat SUppPOrt..........ccccooeceveeiieeieecieeenn. 16%
Somewhat OppPOSE. .........coveeieeiciiiiieeieeeeeen 14%
Strongly OppPOSE.........ccccvveveeeiieiieee e 51%
NOESUIE ... 6%

The recently introduced Michigan budget would
also cut funding for food assistance, housing
assistance, air and water protections, and
agriculture. Do you strongly support, somewhat
support, somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose
these cuts to Michigan’s budget?

Strongly SUPPOITt .........c..evveeeeeiiiiieeee e, 16%
Somewhat SUppPOrt..........ccccoeeceeeiieeieeeieeenn. 17%
Somewhat OpPOSE. .........coveeeeeiiiiiiieeieeeeeenn. 14%
Strongly OppOSE.........ccccvveveeeieeiieiee e 46%
NOESUIE ... 7%
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President Trump has launched a trade war with
America’s three biggest trading partners—
China, Mexico, and Canada—by imposing
tariffs on imports from those countries. How
concerned are you that President Trump’s
actions regarding tariffs will raise costs for
American consumers: very concerned,
somewhat concerned, or not at all concerned?

Very concerned.............ccocccoveiiiiiiiiiieinanaee. 51%
Somewhat concerned............ccccccoeviiiniiiennns 7%
Not at all concerned..............ccccoeviviiiinincenns 39%
NOESUIE ... 3%

How concerned are you that President Trump’s
actions regarding tariffs and trade will hurt
American farmers and business owners who
sell their products in China, Mexico, and
Canada: very concerned, somewhat
concerned, or not at all concerned?

Very concerned.............ccoocoovoiiiiiiiiiieienaaee. 49%
Somewhat concerned............ccccccoeviiiniiiennns 8%
Not at all concerned..............ccccoeviviiiinincenns 39%
NOESUIE ... 4%

President Trump recently issued a memo
saying Michigan K-12 schools and colleges
could lose federal funding if they don’t eliminate
diversity, equity, and inclusion efforts. Do you
strongly support, somewhat support, somewhat
oppose, or strongly oppose cutting federal
funding for schools who do not eliminate
diversity, equity, and inclusion efforts?

Strongly SUPPOIt ... 40%
Somewhat support..........cccooeieeiiiiiiiiee 5%
Somewhat 0ppoSe..........cooeiiiiiiiiiiaee 5%
Strongly 0ppoSe.........cccceueeiiiiiiiiiae e 44%
NOESUIE ... 6%

Survey of 635 Michigan voters
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Do you strongly support, somewhat support,
somewhat oppose, or strongly oppose the
United States aiding Ukraine in fighting the
Russian invasion of Ukraine?

Strongly SUPPOrt ... 41%
Somewhat support..........cccooeieeioiiiiiiee 12%
Somewhat 0ppoSe..........cooviiiiiiiiiiie 9%
Strongly 0ppoSe.........cccceueeiiiiiiiiee e 33%
NOESUIE ... 5%

Republicans in Congress have proposed a
budget that would cut $1 trillion from Medicaid
and food assistance while giving the top 1% of
Americans a $1 trillion tax cut. President Trump
supports this budget. Do you strongly support,
somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose this budget?

Strongly SUPPOIt ... 25%
Somewhat support..........cccooeieeioiiiiiiee 8%
Somewhat 0ppoSe..........coveiiiiiiiiiiaee 6%
Strongly 0ppoSe.........cccceveeiiiiiiiieee e 52%
NOESUIE ... 10%

President Trump’s cuts of federal employees
include purges of experts who were working to
respond to the spread of bird flu that is
contributing to the rising cost of eggs. Do you
think President Trump is doing enough to
address bird flu and the cost of eggs, or not?

YOS .o 40%
NO ..o 50%
NOESUIE ..o 1%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q14 Michigan House Democrats recently introduced
legislation to fight the spread of bird flu in
Michigan including funding for testing on wild
animals, livestock, and humans. The goal of
the legislation is to address the high price of
eggs and protect Michigan’s agriculture and
public health. Do you strongly support,
somewhat support, somewhat oppose, or
strongly oppose House Democrats’ plan to
combat bird flu?

Strongly SUPPOIt ... 39%
Somewhat support..........cccooviceioiiiiiie 18%
Somewhat 0ppoSe.........coveviiiiiiiiie 10%
Strongly 0ppoSe.........ccceveeiiiiiiiie e 24%
NOESUIE ... 8%

Q15 Which do you think our state and federal
government should be focused on more: who is
using which bathrooms, or addressing the
rising cost of living?

Think the state and federal government

should be focused more on who is using o
which bathroom ...........cccoccvviiiiniieciiiene 18%
Think the state and federal government

should be focused more on addressing the o
rising oSt Of liViNG ...........occcvieeiiiiiiiiiiaaeeen. 73%

NOESUIE ..o 9%

Q16 In the 2024 election for President, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat
Kamala Harris, someone else, or did you not
vote in the election?

Donald Trump ........cooooiiiioiiiiiieiee e 49%
Kamala Harris ...............coouuveeeeeeiiieiiieeeeeeaen, 48%
Someone else / Did not vote..............cccceen...... 3%

Q17 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you are gender non-binary, press 3.

March 13-14, 2025
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Q18 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat ...........ccccviviieiiiiiiie e 33%
Republican.............ccccoooovooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 30%
Independent..............ooocooviiiiiiiii e 37%

Q19 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If Arab-
American, press 2. If white, press 3. If African-
American, press 4. If Asian-American or Pacific
Islander, press 5. If other, press 6.

Hispanic or Latino...........cccccceveiiiciiiiniiaes 3%
Arab-American ............ccccooeevciiinieieiieeee 2%
WIS ..o 79%
African-American .............cccccceeciivceeenceecennne, 12%
Asian-American or Pacific Islander................. 1%
ORI ..ot 3%

Q20 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

T8H0 A5, 36%
680 65, 40%
OIAE thAN 65 ..o, 24%

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Q21 Which of the following best describes the Q22 Are you or is anyone in your household a
highest level of education you have received: current or former member of a labor union?
high school graduate or less, some college but ve 39%
did not finish, 2-year college degree, 4-year Bt
college degree, or post-graduate degree? If the INO oo 61%

highest level of education you have received is Q23 Mode
high school graduate or less, press 1. If some

college but did not finish, press 2. If 2-year Landling ...........cccooviiiiiiiii 20%
college degree, press 3. If 4-year college TOXE ..o 80%
High school graduate or eSS ............o.vvvee.... 20% Detroit.......c.cccovioiiiiiiiiiiii 49%

Some college but did NOt finish................ 23% FINE....ccovvrvvovvcieseesessee e 1%

2-year college degree ... 16% Grand Rapids.............cccccoovviiiininiinieciee, 20%

4-year college degree ... 22%, Lansing .........ccocooiviiiiiiii 7%
Post-graduate degree ..............ooovermvveene. 17% Marquette............ccccccooviiiiiiiiiiiii e, 2%

DON't CAIE t0 SAY «..oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 2% Traverse City........ccocooveiviiiiiiiiniiiiiciii 7%

L@ 1= U 4%

March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Trump Favorability

Very favorable| 40% 79% 1% 1%
Somewhat favorable| 7% 13% 1% 3%
Somewhat| 2% 1% 1% 27%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 49% 4% 96% 41%
Not sure| 3% 3% 1% 28%
2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Issue Lawmakers
Should Focus On

Inflation and the cost| 48%  48% 49% 48%
of living

Adding more| 15%  29% 1% -
requirements for

Michiganders to
register to vote

Protecting the| 11% 2% 19% 13%
environment

Investing in our| 14% 10% 17% 17%
infrastructure

Something else| 10% 9% 10% 22%

Not sure| 2% 1% 4% -

March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Think Life Since

Trump Took Office
Has Gotten Better /
Worse / Stayed the

Same

Think life has gotten| 37% 74% 0% 1%
better

Think life has gotten| 45% 4% 88% 42%
worse

Think life has stayed| 14% 17% 10% 39%
the same

Not sure| 4% 5% 1% 18%

2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala|Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Know Someone Who
Has Legally Changed
Name Yes / No

Yes| 75% 72%  80% 45%
No| 21% 24%  16% 30%
Not sure| 4% 4% 3% 25%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

State Lawmaker Voted
to Create More
Barriers to Voting
More / Less Likely to

Vote
More likely| 31%  60% 3% 13%
Less likely| 51% 12% 92% 37%
It wouldn't make a| 11% 17% 4% 33%
difference
Not sure| 7% 11% 2% 17%
2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala|Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting
Education, School
Meal Programs
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 13%  24% 2% -

Somewhat support| 16% 33% 1% 5%
Somewhat oppose| 14%  20% 7% 23%
Strongly oppose| 51% 14% 89% 42%
Not sure| 6% 9% 2% 30%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting Food
and Housing
Assistance Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 16% 31% 2% -
Somewhat support| 17% 32% 2% 11%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 18% 9% 26%
Strongly oppose| 46% 8% 86% 37%
Not sure| 7% 12% 1% 27%
2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Trump's Tariffs
Raising Costs for
Consumers Level of

Concern
Very concerned| 51% 7% 98% 34%
Somewhat concerned| 7% 10% 1% 32%
Not at all concerned| 39% 77% 1% 19%
Not sure| 3% 6% 0% 15%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Trump's Tariffs

Hurting Farmers,
Business Owners
Level of Concern

Very concerned | 49% 5% 96% 31%
Somewhat concerned| 8% 12% 3% 19%
Not at all concerned| 39% 7% 1% 28%
Not sure| 4% 6% 0% 22%

2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala|Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Cutting Federal
Funding for Schools
Not Eliminating DEI
Efforts Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 40% 79% 3% 17%
Somewhat support| 5% 7% 2% 17%
Somewhat oppose| 5% 2% 7% 15%
Strongly oppose| 44% 4% 86% 14%
Not sure| 6% 8% 2% 38%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

US Aiding Ukraine in
Fighting Russian
Invasion Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 41% 6% 79% 22%
Somewhat support| 12% 10% 13% 16%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 16% 1% 24%
Strongly oppose| 33% 61% 5% 19%
Not sure| 5% 7% 1% 20%
2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala|Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Congressional
Republican Budget to
Cut Medicaid, Food
Assistance Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 25%  49% 1% 1%
Somewhat support| 8% 15% 1% -
Somewhat oppose| 6% 9% 1% 24%
Strongly oppose| 52% 8% 96% 63%
Not sure| 10% 19% 1% 13%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Think Trump is Doing
Enough to Address
Bird Flu, Cost of Eggs

Yes / No
Yes| 40% 78% 1% 17%
No| 50% 6% 94% 60%
Not sure| 11% 16% 4% 23%
2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Michigan Democrats’
Legislation to Fight
Spread of Bird Flu
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 39% 4% 76% 39%
Somewhat support| 18% 18% 18% 42%
Somewhat oppose| 10% 20% 1% 1%
Strongly oppose| 24%  46% 2% 6%
Not sure| 8% 13% 4% 13%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters
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2024 Vote

Donald |Kamala[Someone else
Base| Trump| Harris| / Did not vote

Think Government
Should be Focused on
Who is Using Which
Bathroom / Cost of
Living
Think the state and| 18% 36% 1% 8%
federal government
should be focused
more on who is using
which bathroom

Think the state and| 73%  48% 98% 77%
federal government
should be focused
more on addressing
the rising cost of
living

Not sure| 9% 16% 1% 15%

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Trump Favorability
Very favorable| 40% 36% 44% 44%
Somewhat favorable| 7% % 7% -

Somewhat| 2% 1% 3% -
unfavorable

Very unfavorable| 49% 55% 43% 49%
Not sure| 3% 2% 3% 7%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Issue Lawmakers
Should Focus On

Inflation and the cost| 48% 50% 47% 37%
of living
Adding more| 15% 17% 1% 37%

requirements for
Michiganders to
register to vote

Protecting the| 11% 14% 7% 15%
environment

Investing in our| 14% 9% 20% 4%
infrastructure

Something else| 10% 8% 12% 7%

Not sure| 2% 3% 2% -

Gender

Gender
Base|Woman|Man|non-binary

Think Life Since

Trump Took Office
Has Gotten Better /
Worse / Stayed the

Same
Think life has gotten| 37% 34% 40% 39%
better
Think life has gotten| 45% 51% 39% 49%
worse
Think life has stayed| 14% 13% 16% 12%
the same
Not sure| 4% 2% 5% -
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Know Someone Who
Has Legally Changed
Name Yes / No

Yes| 75% 80% 70% 49%
No| 21% 15% 26% 51%
Not sure| 4% 5% 4% -

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

State Lawmaker Voted
to Create More
Barriers to Voting
More / Less Likely to

Vote
More likely| 31% 27% 36% 45%
Less likely| 51% 54% 48% 44%
It wouldn't make a| 11% 1% 12% -
difference
Not sure| 7% 9% 4% 11%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting
Education, School
Meal Programs
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 13% 13% 13% 12%
Somewhat support| 16% 12% 22% 7%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 13% 15% -

Strongly oppose| 51% 58% 42% 76%

Not sure| 6% 5% 8% 5%
Gender

Gender

Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting Food
and Housing
Assistance Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 16% 15% 18% 12%
Somewhat support| 17% 15% 20% 7%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 12% 15% 33%
Strongly oppose| 46% 54% 37% 43%
Not sure| 7% 5% 10% 5%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Trump's Tariffs
Raising Costs for
Consumers Level of

Concern
Very concerned| 51% 59% 43% 49%
Somewhat concerned| 7% 6% 8% 7%
Not at all concerned| 39% 32% 46% 44%

Not sure| 3% 3% 4% -

Gender

Gender
Base|Woman|Man|non-binary

Trump's Tariffs

Hurting Farmers,
Business Owners
Level of Concern

Very concerned| 49% 56% 42% 41%
Somewhat concerned| 8% 7% 9% 15%
Not at all concerned| 39% 34% 45% 44%

Not sure| 4% 3% 5% -

March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Cutting Federal
Funding for Schools
Not Eliminating DEI

Efforts Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 40% 38% 43% 44%
Somewhat support| 5% 3% 7% 8%
Somewhat oppose| 5% 4% 6% 4%
Strongly oppose| 44% 48% 38% 44%

Not sure| 6% 7% 5% -

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

US Aiding Ukraine in
Fighting Russian
Invasion Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 41% 48% 34% 48%
Somewhat support| 12% 9% 15% 8%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 8% 10% -
Strongly oppose| 33% 28% 39% 37%
Not sure| 5% 7% 2% 7%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Congressional
Republican Budget to
Cut Medicaid, Food
Assistance Support /

Oppose

Strongly support| 25% 22% 28% 12%

Somewhat support| 8% % 9% -
Somewhat oppose| 6% 6% 5% 1%
Strongly oppose| 52% 56% 46% 80%
Not sure| 10% 9% 11% 7%

Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Think Trump is Doing
Enough to Address
Bird Flu, Cost of Eggs

Yes / No
Yes| 40%  35% 46% 12%
No| 50%  55% 43% 55%
Not sure| 11% 10% 11% 33%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Gender
Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Michigan Democrats’
Legislation to Fight
Spread of Bird Flu
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 39% 47% 30% 34%
Somewhat support| 18% 15% 22% 15%
Somewhat oppose| 10% 1% 10% -

Strongly oppose| 24% 22% 25% 44%

Not sure| 8% 5% 12% 7%
Gender

Gender

Base |Woman|Man|non-binary

Think Government
Should be Focused on
Who is Using Which
Bathroom / Cost of
Living
Think the state and| 18% 15% 23% 8%
federal government
should be focused
more on who is using
which bathroom

Think the state and| 73% 79% 66% 87%
federal government
should be focused
more on addressing
the rising cost of

living
Not sure| 9% 7% 1% 5%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent
Trump Favorability
Very favorable| 40% 6% 81% 36%
Somewhat favorable| 7% 2% 10% 9%
Somewhat| 2% 2% 1% 2%
unfavorable

Very unfavorable| 49% 91% 7% 46%
Not sure| 3% - 0% 6%

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Issue Lawmakers
Should Focus On

Inflation and the cost| 48% 49% 49% 48%
of living
Adding more| 15% 4% 30% 13%

requirements for
Michiganders to
register to vote

Protecting the| 11% 22% 2% 7%
environment
Investing in our| 14% 14% 8% 18%
infrastructure
Something else| 10% 7% 1% 12%
Not sure| 2% 5% 0% 2%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Think Life Since

Trump Took Office
Has Gotten Better /
Worse / Stayed the

Same

Think life has gotten| 37% 4% 75% 35%
better

Think life has gotten| 45% 81% 9% 43%
worse

Think life has stayed| 14% 14% 13% 15%
the same

Not sure| 4% 1% 3% 7%

Party

Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Know Someone Who
Has Legally Changed
Name Yes / No

Yes| 75% 79% 74% 72%
No| 21% 17% 20% 24%
Not sure| 4% 4% 5% 4%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

State Lawmaker Voted
to Create More
Barriers to Voting
More / Less Likely to

Vote
More likely| 31% 7% 57% 33%
Less likely| 51% 88% 19% 44%
It wouldn't make a| 11% 4% 13% 16%
difference
Not sure| 7% 1% 12% 7%
Party

Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting
Education, School
Meal Programs
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 13% 3% 23% 13%
Somewhat support| 16% 4% 26% 19%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 7% 22% 13%
Strongly oppose| 51% 84% 19% 47%
Not sure| 6% 2% 10% 7%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting Food
and Housing
Assistance Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 16% 3% 24% 22%
Somewhat support| 17% 4% 31% 16%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 8% 20% 14%
Strongly oppose| 46% 83% 12% 41%
Not sure| 7% 2% 12% 7%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trump's Tariffs
Raising Costs for
Consumers Level of

Concern
Very concerned| 51% 93% 12% 46%
Somewhat concerned| 7% 1% 11% 8%
Not at all concerned| 39% 6% 73% 40%
Not sure| 3% 0% 3% 6%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Trump's Tariffs

Hurting Farmers,
Business Owners
Level of Concern

Very concerned | 49% 91% 10% 44%
Somewhat concerned| 8% 3% 11% 10%
Not at all concerned| 39% 6% 75% 40%
Not sure| 4% 0% 5% 6%

Party

Base|Democrat|Republican [Independent

Cutting Federal
Funding for Schools
Not Eliminating DEI
Efforts Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 40% 9% 72% 43%
Somewhat support| 5% 1% 7% 7%
Somewhat oppose| 5% 6% 4% 5%
Strongly oppose| 44% 81% 1% 37%
Not sure| 6% 3% 7% 8%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

US Aiding Ukraine in
Fighting Russian
Invasion Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 41% 75% 8% 39%
Somewhat support| 12% 15% 13% 8%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 1% 12% 13%
Strongly oppose| 33% 8% 59% 35%
Not sure| 5% 0% 9% 5%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Congressional
Republican Budget to
Cut Medicaid, Food
Assistance Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 25% 4% 47% 26%
Somewhat support| 8% 1% 14% 9%
Somewhat oppose| 6% 2% 11% 4%
Strongly oppose| 52% 91% 12% 49%
Not sure| 10% 2% 16% 1%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters
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Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Think Trump is Doing
Enough to Address
Bird Flu, Cost of Eggs

Yes / No
Yes| 40% 6% 74% 42%
No| 50% 91% 11% 44%
Not sure| 11% 3% 16% 14%
Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Michigan Democrats’
Legislation to Fight
Spread of Bird Flu
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 39% 74% 8% 33%
Somewhat support| 18% 18% 19% 18%
Somewhat oppose| 10% 3% 17% 12%
Strongly oppose| 24% 3% 47% 23%
Not sure| 8% 2% 10% 13%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Party

Base [Democrat|Republican |Independent

Think Government
Should be Focused on
Who is Using Which
Bathroom / Cost of
Living
Think the state and| 18% 4% 36% 17%
federal government
should be focused
more on who is using
which bathroom

Think the state and| 73% 96% 53% 69%
federal government
should be focused
more on addressing
the rising cost of
living

Not sure| 9% 1% 1% 14%

Race

Hispanic Arab- African-|Asian-American or
Base|or Latino|American|White |American Pacific Islander|Other

Trump Favorability

Very favorable| 40% 39% 30% 45% 12% 27% 13%
Somewhat favorable| 7% 8% 9% 6% 8% - 19%
Somewhat| 2% - - 2% - - 17%
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 49% 53% 27% 46% 71% 73% 51%
Not sure| 3% - 33% 1% 9% - -
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic Arab- African-|Asian-American or
Base|or Latino|American|White |American Pacific Islander|Other

Issue Lawmakers
Should Focus On

Inflation and the cost| 48% 42% 35% 45% 72% 27% 58%
of living
Adding more| 15% 3% - 17% 8% - -

requirements for
Michiganders to
register to vote

Protecting the| 11% 28% 12% 1% 8% - 1%
environment
Investing in our| 14% 10% - 16% 8% - 2%
infrastructure
Something else| 10% 17% 52% 9% 2% - 28%
Not sure| 2% - 2% 2% 3% 73% 12%
Race
Hispanic Arab- African-|Asian-American or
Base|or Latino|American|White |American Pacific Islander|Other

Think Life Since

Trump Took Office
Has Gotten Better /
Worse / Stayed the

Same
Think life has gotten| 37% 36% 37% 40% 17% 27% 22%
better
Think life has gotten| 45% 58% 27% 43% 58% 73% 56%
worse
Think life has stayed | 14% 7% 14% 14% 14% - 21%
the same
Not sure| 4% - 23% 2% 1% - -
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic Arab- African-|Asian-American or
Base|or Latino|American|White |American Pacific Islander|Other

Know Someone Who
Has Legally Changed
Name Yes / No

Yes| 75% 29% 65% 80% 54% 100% 64%
No| 21% 47% - 16% 46% - 20%
Not sure| 4% 24% 35% 3% - - 16%
Race
Hispanic Arab- African-|Asian-American or
Base|or Latino|American |White|American Pacific Islander |Other

State Lawmaker Voted
to Create More
Barriers to Voting
More / Less Likely to

Vote
More likely| 31% 42% 17% 35% 13% 27% 19%
Less likely| 51% 48% 30% 46% 80% 73% 12%
It wouldn't make a| 11% 10% 45% 1% 6% - 10%
difference
Not sure| 7% - 8% 8% 1% - -
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic Arab- African-|Asian-American or
Base|or Latino|American|White |American Pacific Islander|Other

Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting
Education, School
Meal Programs
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 13% 1% 8% 14% 2% 27% 19%
Somewhat support| 16% 28% 17% 16% 20% - 9%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 15% 19% 16% 2% - 2%

Strongly oppose| 51% 46% 23% 48% 76% 73% 61%

Not sure| 6% - 3% 7% - - 9%
Race
Hispanic Arab- African-|Asian-American or
Base|or Latino|American |White|American Pacific Islander |Other

Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting Food
and Housing
Assistance Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 16% 1% 8% 19% 4% - 9%
Somewhat support| 17% 38% 1% 17% 17% - 9%
Somewhat oppose| 14% - 17% 14% 15% 27% 18%
Strongly oppose| 46% 51% 21% 43% 64% 73% 61%
Not sure| 7% - 52% 7% - - 2%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic Arab- African-|Asian-American or
Base|or Latino|American|White |American Pacific Islander|Other

Trump's Tariffs
Raising Costs for
Consumers Level of

Concern
Very concerned| 51% 58% 28% 47% 79% 73% 67%
Somewhat concerned| 7% - 1% 8% - - -
Not at all concerned| 39% 42% 48% 43% 12% 27% 32%
Not sure| 3% - 23% 2% 9% - 1%
Race
Hispanic Arab- African-|Asian-American or
Base|or Latino|American |White|American Pacific Islander|Other

Trump's Tariffs

Hurting Farmers,
Business Owners
Level of Concern

Very concerned| 49% 58% 27% 45% 71% 73% 66%
Somewhat concerned| 8% - 1% 9% 8% - 2%
Not at all concerned| 39% 42% 49% 43% 12% 27% 32%
Not sure| 4% - 23% 3% 9% - -
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic Arab- African-|Asian-American or
Base|or Latino|American|White |American Pacific Islander|Other

Cutting Federal
Funding for Schools
Not Eliminating DEI

Efforts Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 40% 54% 38% 45% 12% 27% 36%
Somewhat support| 5% - - 6% - - -
Somewhat oppose| 5% 10% 10% 5% 5% - 2%
Strongly oppose| 44% 33% 17% 41% 66% 73% 51%
Not sure| 6% 3% 35% 4% 17% - 12%

Race

Hispanic Arab- African-|Asian-American or
Base|or Latino|American|White |American Pacific Islander|Other

US Aiding Ukraine in
Fighting Russian
Invasion Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 41% 43% 19% 40% 50% 73% 49%
Somewhat support| 12% 5% 1% 13% 3% - 18%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 7% - 11% 1% - -
Strongly oppose| 33% 45% 48% 32% 35% 27% 34%
Not sure| 5% - 23% 4% 10% - -
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic Arab- African-|Asian-American or
Base|or Latino|American|White |American Pacific Islander|Other

Congressional
Republican Budget to
Cut Medicaid, Food
Assistance Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 25% 25% 25% 28% 6% 27% 21%
Somewhat support| 8% - - 10% - - -
Somewhat oppose| 6% 10% - 5% 8% - 6%
Strongly oppose| 52% 65% 52% 46% 86% 73% 59%
Not sure| 10% - 23% 1% - - 14%
Race
Hispanic Arab- African-|Asian-American or
Base|or Latino|American |White|American Pacific Islander |Other

Think Trump is Doing
Enough to Address
Bird Flu, Cost of Eggs

Yes / No
Yes| 40% 42% 38% 44% 14% 27% 33%
No| 50% 48% 49% 46% 71% 73% 52%
Not sure| 11% 10% 13% 10% 15% - 15%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Race

Hispanic Arab- African-|Asian-American or
Base|or Latino|American|White |American Pacific Islander|Other

Michigan Democrats’
Legislation to Fight
Spread of Bird Flu
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 39% 38% 49% 35% 60% 73% 36%
Somewhat support| 18% 5% 4% 19% 16% - 29%
Somewhat oppose| 10% 10% 29% 12% 2% - -

Strongly oppose| 24% 33% 8% 26% 10% 27% 24%

Not sure| 8% 15% 1% 8% 1% - 11%
Race
Hispanic Arab- African-|Asian-American or
Base|or Latino|American |White|American Pacific Islander|Other

Think Government
Should be Focused on
Who is Using Which
Bathroom / Cost of
Living
Think the state and| 18% 14% 8% 21% 5% 27% 7%
federal government
should be focused
more on who is using
which bathroom

Think the state and| 73% 83% 81% 70% 86% 73% 12%
federal government
should be focused
more on addressing
the rising cost of

living
Not sure| 9% 3% 1% 9% 9% - 21%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Trump Favorability
Very favorable| 40% 31% 45% 42%
Somewhat favorable| 7% 5% 7% 9%

Somewhat| 2% 3% 1% 2%
unfavorable

Very unfavorable| 49% 55% 46% 46%
Notsure| 3% 6% 0% 1%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Issue Lawmakers
Should Focus On

Inflation and the cost| 48% 49% 48% 48%
of living

Adding more| 15% 12% 15% 18%
requirements for
Michiganders to
register to vote

Protecting the| 11% 11% 10% 11%
environment

Investing in our| 14% 14% 16% 10%
infrastructure

Something else| 10% 13% 8% 9%
Notsure| 2% 1% 3% 5%

March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

Think Life Since

Trump Took Office
Has Gotten Better /
Worse / Stayed the

Same
Think life has gotten| 37% 29% 40% 41%
better
Think life has gotten| 45% 50% 43% 44%
worse
Think life has stayed| 14% 16% 14% 13%
the same

Notsure| 4% 5% 3% 1%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Know Someone Who
Has Legally Changed
Name Yes / No

Yes| 75% 82% 77% 61%
No| 21% 15% 19% 32%
Notsure| 4% 3% 4% 7%

March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

State Lawmaker Voted
to Create More
Barriers to Voting
More / Less Likely to
Vote

More likely| 31% 32% 32% 30%
Less likely| 51% 56% 46% 52%

It wouldn't make a| 11% 7% 14% 12%
difference

Notsure| 7% 4% 9% 7%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting
Education, School
Meal Programs
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 13% 13% 12% 12%
Somewhat support| 16% 16% 15% 20%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 8% 18% 16%

Strongly oppose| 51% 59% 46% 48%

Not sure| 6% 5% 9% 4%

March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting Food
and Housing
Assistance Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 16% 22% 14% 12%
Somewhat support| 17% 10% 19% 23%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 10% 14% 19%

Strongly oppose| 46% 52% 43% 42%

Notsure| 7% 7% 9% 3%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Trump's Tariffs
Raising Costs for
Consumers Level of

Concern
Very concerned| 51% 57% 45% 54%
Somewhat concerned| 7% 3% 10% 6%

Not at all concerned| 39% 34% 43% 39%
Notsure| 3% 6% 2% 1%

March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65(|than 65

Trump's Tariffs

Hurting Farmers,
Business Owners
Level of Concern

Very concerned | 49% 55% 44% 48%
Somewhat concerned| 8% 4% 9% 12%
Not at all concerned| 39% 35% 43% 38%
Not sure| 4% 5% 4% 2%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45| 65|than 65

Cutting Federal
Funding for Schools
Not Eliminating DEI
Efforts Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 40% 32% 48% 41%
Somewhat support| 5% 7% 3% 6%
Somewhat oppose| 5% 2% 6% 10%

Strongly oppose| 44% 51% 41% 36%

Not sure| 6% 8% 4% 7%

March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

US Aiding Ukraine in
Fighting Russian
Invasion Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 41% 42% 38% 45%
Somewhat support| 12% 16% 7% 12%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 5% 10% 13%

Strongly oppose| 33% 33% 40% 23%

Notsure| 5% 4% 4% 7%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Congressional
Republican Budget to
Cut Medicaid, Food
Assistance Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 25% 21% 30% 23%
Somewhat support| 8% 4% 11% 8%
Somewhat oppose| 6% 5% 5% 8%

Strongly oppose| 52% 59% 45% 54%

Not sure| 10% 12% 10% 8%

March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Think Trump is Doing
Enough to Address
Bird Flu, Cost of Eggs
Yes / No

Yes| 40% 34% 43% 42%
No| 50% 56% 46% 46%
Not sure| 11% 10% 11% 12%

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Michigan Democrats’
Legislation to Fight
Spread of Bird Flu
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 39% 40% 38% 40%
Somewhat support| 18% 22% 15% 19%
Somewhat oppose| 10% 9% 11% 11%

Strongly oppose| 24% 21% 27% 22%

Notsure| 8% 8% 9% 8%

March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Age

18 to|46 to| Older
Base| 45 65(|than 65

Think Government
Should be Focused on
Who is Using Which
Bathroom / Cost of
Living
Think the state and| 18% 14% 21% 20%
federal government
should be focused
more on who is using
which bathroom

Think the state and| 73% 74% 70% 76%
federal government
should be focused
more on addressing
the rising cost of
living

Not sure| 9% 12% 9% 4%

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate |Don't care
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree to say
Trump Favorability
Very favorable| 40% 51% 38% 51% 33% 24% 57%
Somewhat favorable| 7% 8% 9% 7% 6% 5% 7%
Somewhat| 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 5% -
unfavorable
Very unfavorable| 49% 39% 49% 41% 55% 64% 18%
Not sure| 3% - 2% 0% 6% 2% 18%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate |Don't care
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree to say
Issue Lawmakers
Should Focus On
Inflation and the cost| 48% 50% 57% 52% 37% 44% 72%
of living
Adding more| 15% 28% 12% 15% 13% 7% 9%
requirements for
Michiganders to
register to vote
Protecting the| 11% 4% 8% 1% 15% 18% -
environment
Investing in our| 14% 12% 10% 13% 21% 15% -
infrastructure
Something else| 10% 5% 1% 8% 14% 12% 11%
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 8%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate |Don't care
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree to say
Think Life Since
Trump Took Office
Has Gotten Better /
Worse / Stayed the
Same
Think life has gotten| 37% 42% 40% 44% 32% 25% 41%
better
Think life has gotten| 45% 36% 46% 36% 53% 58% 12%
worse
Think life has stayed| 14% 19% 10% 18% 9% 15% 32%
the same
Not sure| 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 15%

March 13-14, 2025

survey of 635 Michigan voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




I|.

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate |Don't care
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree to say
Know Someone Who
Has Legally Changed
Name Yes / No
Yes| 75% 64% 71% 80% 84% 79% 62%
No| 21% 32% 20% 18% 16% 19% 7%
Not sure| 4% 5% 9% 2% 0% 2% 31%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate |Don't care
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree to say
State Lawmaker Voted
to Create More
Barriers to Voting
More / Less Likely to
Vote
More likely| 31% 36% 32% 42% 27% 23% 23%
Less likely| 51% 44% 50% 43% 58% 64% 4%
It wouldn't make a| 11% 9% 15% 13% 8% 6% 38%
difference
Not sure| 7% 11% 3% 2% 7% 6% 35%

March 13-14, 2025

survey of 635 Michigan voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Ill

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate |Don't care
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree to say
Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting
Education, School
Meal Programs
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 13% 12% 14% 13% 9% 17% 7%
Somewhat support| 16% 25% 10% 13% 25% 5% 24%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 16% 15% 21% 9% 8% 23%
Strongly oppose| 51% 43% 51% 44% 52% 69% 17%
Not sure| 6% 3% 10% 8% 5% 1% 29%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate |Don't care
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree to say
Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting Food
and Housing
Assistance Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 16% 26% 1% 17% 15% 13% 7%
Somewhat support| 17% 22% 13% 19% 20% 8% 35%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 12% 15% 16% 1% 16% 14%
Strongly oppose| 46% 36% 50% 40% 49% 58% 26%
Not sure| 7% 5% 1% 8% 5% 5% 17%

March 13-14, 2025

survey of 635 Michigan voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate |Don't care
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree to say
Trump's Tariffs
Raising Costs for
Consumers Level of
Concern
Very concerned| 51% 45% 52% 42% 55% 66% 12%
Somewhat concerned| 7% 9% 5% 6% 5% 6% 19%
Not at all concerned| 39% 42% 38% 52% 33% 27% 60%
Not sure| 3% 3% 4% - 6% 1% 10%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college |4-year college |Post-graduate |Don't care
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree to say
Trump's Tariffs
Hurting Farmers,
Business Owners
Level of Concern
Very concerned| 49% 39% 50% 41% 54% 65% 12%
Somewhat concerned| 8% 10% 1% 4% 6% 7% 15%
Not at all concerned| 39% 48% 35% 53% 33% 26% 63%
Not sure| 4% 3% 3% 2% 7% 2% 10%

March 13-14, 2025

survey of 635 Michigan voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Ill

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate |Don't care
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree to say
Cutting Federal
Funding for Schools
Not Eliminating DEI
Efforts Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 40% 42% 43% 45% 37% 35% 45%
Somewhat support| 5% 3% 4% 11% 4% 3% 10%
Somewhat oppose| 5% 10% 3% 4% 3% 6% 6%
Strongly oppose| 44% 37% 45% 33% 49% 54% 14%
Not sure| 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 2% 26%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate |Don't care
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree to say
US Aiding Ukraine in
Fighting Russian
Invasion Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 41% 32% 32% 1% 49% 59% 12%
Somewhat support| 12% 10% 15% 8% 10% 14% 11%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 11% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose| 33% 38% 38% 39% 31% 18% 43%
Not sure| 5% 8% 7% 2% 2% 0% 25%

March 13-14, 2025

survey of 635 Michigan voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Ill

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate |Don't care
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree to say
Congressional
Republican Budget to
Cut Medicaid, Food
Assistance Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 25% 23% 27% 26% 27% 21% 15%
Somewhat support| 8% 10% 7% 12% 6% 6% -
Somewhat oppose| 6% 14% 4% 4% 2% 5% -
Strongly oppose| 52% 41% 55% 42% 59% 65% 17%
Not sure| 10% 12% 6% 16% 7% 4% 67%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate |Don't care
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree to say
Think Trump is Doing
Enough to Address
Bird Flu, Cost of Eggs
Yes / No
Yes| 40% 47% 1% 47% 35% 28% 43%
No| 50% 36% 51% 40% 55% 67% 25%
Not sure| 11% 17% 7% 13% 10% 5% 32%

March 13-14, 2025

survey of 635 Michigan voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Ill

Polling

Public Policy

Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate |Don't care
Base|graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree to say
Michigan Democrats’
Legislation to Fight
Spread of Bird Flu
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 39% 30% 40% 28% 46% 53% 12%
Somewhat support| 18% 21% 18% 22% 14% 22% 2%
Somewhat oppose| 10% 15% 9% 7% 12% 7% 12%
Strongly oppose| 24% 25% 27% 35% 18% 14% 32%
Not sure| 8% 10% 7% 7% 10% 4% 42%
Education
High school|Some college but|2-year college [4-year college [Post-graduate |Don't care
Base |graduate or less did not finish degree degree degree to say
Think Government
Should be Focused on
Who is Using Which
Bathroom / Cost of
Living
Think the state and| 18% 17% 23% 17% 15% 16% 37%
federal government
should be focused
more on who is using
which bathroom
Think the state and| 73% 75% 68% 76% 74% 77% 41%
federal government
should be focused
more on addressing
the rising cost of
living
Not sure| 9% 8% 9% 7% 1% 7% 22%

March 13-14, 2025

survey of 635 Michigan voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




JP Public Policy
Polling

Member of Labor

Union Yes / No
Base Yes| No

Trump Favorability
Very favorable| 40% 37% 41%
Somewhat favorable| 7% 6% 7%
Somewhat| 2% 1% 2%
unfavorable

Very unfavorable| 49% 54% 46%
Not sure| 3% 1% 3%

Member of Labor
Union Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Issue Lawmakers
Should Focus On
Inflation and the cost| 48% 46% 50%
of living
Adding more| 15% 17% 13%
requirements for
Michiganders to
register to vote
Protecting the| 11% 14% 9%
environment
Investing in our| 14% 14% 13%
infrastructure
Something else| 10% 7% 12%
Not sure| 2% 2% 3%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Member of Labor
Union Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Think Life Since
Trump Took Office
Has Gotten Better /
Worse / Stayed the
Same
Think life has gotten| 37% 35% 37%
better
Think life has gotten| 45% 50% 42%
worse
Think life has stayed| 14% 12% 16%
the same
Not sure| 4% 2% 5%

Member of Labor
Union Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Know Someone Who
Has Legally Changed
Name Yes / No
Yes| 75% 81% 71%
No| 21% 17% 23%
Not sure| 4% 3% 5%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Member of Labor
Union Yes / No
Base Yes| No
State Lawmaker Voted
to Create More
Barriers to Voting
More / Less Likely to
Vote
More likely| 31% 31% 32%
Less likely| 51% 55% 49%
It wouldn't make a| 11% 10% 12%
difference
Not sure| 7% 4% 8%
Member of Labor
Union Yes / No
Base Yes| No

Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting
Education, School
Meal Programs
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 13% 10% 14%
Somewhat support| 16% 16% 16%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 15% 13%
Strongly oppose| 51% 54% 49%
Not sure| 6% 5% 7%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Member of Labor
Union Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting Food
and Housing
Assistance Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 16% 13% 18%
Somewhat support| 17% 15% 18%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 17% 12%
Strongly oppose| 46% 50% 44%
Not sure| 7% 5% 8%

Member of Labor
Union Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Trump's Tariffs
Raising Costs for
Consumers Level of
Concern
Very concerned| 51% 56% 49%
Somewhat concerned| 7% 4% 8%
Not at all concerned| 39% 38% 39%
Not sure| 3% 2% 4%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Member of Labor
Union Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Trump's Tariffs
Hurting Farmers,
Business Owners
Level of Concern
Very concerned | 49% 53% 46%
Somewhat concerned| 8% 8% 8%
Not at all concerned| 39% 37% 40%
Not sure| 4% 1% 5%

Member of Labor
Union Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Cutting Federal
Funding for Schools
Not Eliminating DEI
Efforts Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 40% 36% 43%
Somewhat support| 5% 8% 3%
Somewhat oppose| 5% % 4%
Strongly oppose| 44% 46% 42%
Not sure| 6% 3% 8%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Member of Labor
Union Yes / No
Base Yes| No
US Aiding Ukraine in
Fighting Russian
Invasion Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 41% 47% 38%
Somewhat support| 12% 13% 1%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 7% 10%
Strongly oppose| 33% 29% 36%
Not sure| 5% 4% 5%

Member of Labor
Union Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Congressional
Republican Budget to
Cut Medicaid, Food
Assistance Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 25% 26% 24%
Somewhat support| 8% 6% 9%
Somewhat oppose| 6% 3% 8%
Strongly oppose| 52% 58% 48%
Not sure| 10% 8% 11%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Member of Labor
Union Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Think Trump is Doing
Enough to Address
Bird Flu, Cost of Eggs
Yes / No
Yes| 40% 37% 41%
No| 50% 54% 47%
Not sure| 11% 9% 12%

Member of Labor
Union Yes / No
Base Yes| No
Michigan Democrats’
Legislation to Fight
Spread of Bird Flu
Support / Oppose
Strongly support| 39% 45% 35%
Somewhat support| 18% 13% 22%
Somewhat oppose| 10% 10% 11%
Strongly oppose| 24% 25% 23%
Not sure| 8% % 9%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Member of Labor
Union Yes / No

Base Yes| No

Think Government
Should be Focused on
Who is Using Which
Bathroom / Cost of
Living
Think the state and| 18% 19% 18%
federal government
should be focused
more on who is using
which bathroom

Think the state and| 73% 74% 72%
federal government
should be focused
more on addressing
the rising cost of
living

Not sure| 9% 7% 10%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump Favorability
Very favorable| 40% 41% 39%
Somewhat favorable| 7% 8% 7%

Somewhat| 2% 2% 2%
unfavorable

Very unfavorable| 49% 45% 50%
Not sure| 3% 3% 2%

March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Issue Lawmakers
Should Focus On

Inflation and the cost| 48% 44% 50%
of living

Adding more| 15% 19% 14%
requirements for
Michiganders to
register to vote

Protecting the| 11% 10% 11%
environment

Investing in our| 14% 12% 14%

infrastructure
Something else| 10% 12% 9%
Not sure| 2% 3% 2%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Think Life Since

Trump Took Office
Has Gotten Better /
Worse / Stayed the

Same
Think life has gotten| 37% 45% 34%
better
Think life has gotten| 45% 44% 46%
worse
Think life has stayed| 14% 8% 16%
the same
Not sure| 4% 3% 4%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Know Someone Who
Has Legally Changed
Name Yes / No

Yes| 75% 62% 78%
No| 21% 28% 19%
Not sure| 4% 10% 3%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

State Lawmaker Voted
to Create More
Barriers to Voting
More / Less Likely to
Vote

More likely| 31% 31% 32%
Less likely| 51% 55% 50%
It wouldn't make a| 11% 12% 1%

difference
Not sure| 7% 2% 8%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting
Education, School
Meal Programs
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 13% 13% 13%
Somewhat support| 16% 23% 15%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 18% 13%

Strongly oppose| 51% 42% 53%

Not sure| 6% 4% 7%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting Food
and Housing
Assistance Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 16% 19% 16%
Somewhat support| 17% 20% 16%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 21% 12%

Strongly oppose| 46% 35% 49%

Not sure| 7% 6% 7%

March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump's Tariffs
Raising Costs for
Consumers Level of

Concern
Very concerned| 51% 53% 51%
Somewhat concerned| 7% 4% 7%
Not at all concerned| 39% 39% 39%
Not sure| 3% 4% 3%
Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Trump's Tariffs

Hurting Farmers,
Business Owners
Level of Concern

Very concerned| 49% 48% 49%

Somewhat concerned| 8% 13% 7%
Not at all concerned| 39% 35% 40%
Not sure| 4% 4% 4%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Cutting Federal
Funding for Schools
Not Eliminating DEI

Efforts Support /
Oppose
Strongly support| 40% 40% 41%
Somewhat support| 5% 5% 5%

Somewhat oppose| 5% 12% 3%
Strongly oppose| 44% 34% 46%
Not sure| 6% 9% 5%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

US Aiding Ukraine in
Fighting Russian
Invasion Support /
Oppose

Strongly support| 41% 46% 40%

Somewhat support| 12% 14% 1%

Somewhat oppose| 9% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose| 33% 22% 36%
Not sure| 5% 9% 4%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Congressional
Republican Budget to
Cut Medicaid, Food
Assistance Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 25% 21% 26%
Somewhat support| 8% 9% 7%

Somewhat oppose| 6% 13% 4%
Strongly oppose| 52% 53% 52%
Not sure| 10% 4% 11%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Think Trump is Doing
Enough to Address
Bird Flu, Cost of Eggs

Yes / No
Yes| 40% 40% 39%
No| 50% 49% 50%
Not sure| 11% 11% 11%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Michigan Democrats’
Legislation to Fight
Spread of Bird Flu
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 39% 41% 39%
Somewhat support| 18% 21% 18%
Somewhat oppose| 10% 15% 9%

Strongly oppose| 24% 19% 25%

Not sure| 8% 4% 10%

Mode

Base|Landline | Text

Think Government
Should be Focused on
Who is Using Which
Bathroom / Cost of
Living
Think the state and| 18% 17% 18%
federal government
should be focused
more on who is using
which bathroom

Think the state and| 73% 80% 71%
federal government
should be focused
more on addressing
the rising cost of

living
Not sure| 9% 3% 10%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JP Public Policy
Polling

Media Market

Grand Traverse
Base |Detroit|Flint|Rapids |Lansing |Marquette City|Other

Trump Favorability

Very favorable| 40% 37% 48%  43% 26% 58% 53% 27%

Somewhat favorable| 7% 7% 5% 9% 9% 6% - 10%

Somewhat| 2% 2% 5% 1% 0% - 2% -
unfavorable

Very unfavorable| 49%  52% 43% 41% 64% 36% 45% 63%

Not sure| 3% 3% - 6% 0% - - -

Media Market

Grand Traverse
Base |Detroit|Flint|Rapids |Lansing |Marquette City|Other

Issue Lawmakers
Should Focus On

Inflation and the cost| 48%  48% 54% 47% 50% 33% 47% 58%
of living
Adding more| 15% 13% 22% 13% 8% 53% 22% 7%

requirements for
Michiganders to
register to vote

Protecting the| 11% 11% 7% 10% 12% 5% 17% 3%
environment
Investing in our| 14% 15% 8% 15% 20% - 8% 17%
infrastructure
Something else| 10% 11% 8% 12% 7% 10% 6% 11%
Not sure| 2% 3% 0% 3% 3% - - 4%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Media Market

Grand Traverse
Base |Detroit|Flint|Rapids |Lansing |Marquette City|Other

Think Life Since

Trump Took Office
Has Gotten Better /
Worse / Stayed the

Same
Think life has gotten| 37%  35% 44% 37% 27% 43% 49% 23%
better
Think life has gotten| 45% 45% 41% 41% 60% 36% 46% 61%
worse
Think life has stayed| 14% 17% 13% 12% 12% 21% 4% 16%
the same
Not sure| 4% 2% 2% 10% 1% - 1% -

Media Market

Grand Traverse
Base |Detroit|Flint|Rapids | Lansing |Marquette City|Other

Know Someone Who
Has Legally Changed
Name Yes / No

Yes| 75% 74% 74% 75%  89% 63% 75% 70%
No| 21% 20% 21%  21% 10% 37% 24% 24%
Not sure| 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% - 1% 6%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Media Market

Grand Traverse
Base |Detroit|Flint|Rapids |Lansing |Marquette City|Other

State Lawmaker Voted
to Create More
Barriers to Voting
More / Less Likely to

Vote
More likely| 31% 29% 37%  36% 24% 32% 36% 21%
Less likely| 51% 51% 46%  50% 60% 36% 45% 64%
It wouldn't make a| 11% 12% 7% 10% 6% 32% 12% 14%
difference
Not sure| 7% 7% 9% 4% 9% - 7% 1%

Media Market

Grand Traverse
Base |Detroit|Flint|Rapids | Lansing |Marquette City|Other

Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting
Education, School
Meal Programs
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 13% 16% 16% 7% 10% - 1% 9%
Somewhat support| 16% 14% 17% 22% 8% 26% 24% 9%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 13% 8% 19% 17% 6% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose| 51% 50% 52%  46% 59% 68% 44% 70%
Not sure| 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% - 7% -
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Media Market

Grand Traverse
Base |Detroit|Flint|Rapids |Lansing |Marquette City|Other

Recently Introduced
Budget Cutting Food
and Housing
Assistance Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 16% 16% 18%  18% 9% - 26% 9%
Somewhat support| 17%  12% 24%  22% 20% 32% 20% 6%
Somewhat oppose| 14% 14% 7% 16% 14% 32% 12% 10%
Strongly oppose| 46%  48% 45%  39% 56% 36% 37% 69%

Notsure| 7% 10% 6% 4% 1% - 5% 6%

Media Market

Grand Traverse
Base Detroit|Flint|Rapids |Lansing |Marquette City|Other

Trump's Tariffs
Raising Costs for
Consumers Level of

Concern
Very concerned| 51% 56% 44%  43% 65% 36% 45% 63%
Somewhat concerned| 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% - 3% 5%
Not at all concerned| 39% 36% 49% 41% 30% 64% 52% 18%
Not sure| 3% 2% - 9% - - 0% 14%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Media Market

Grand Traverse
Base |Detroit|Flint|Rapids |Lansing |Marquette City|Other

Trump's Tariffs

Hurting Farmers,
Business Owners
Level of Concern

Very concerned| 49%  52% 45% 41% 65% 36% 43% 60%
Somewhat concerned| 8% 9% 5% 11% 6% - 3% 10%
Not at all concerned| 39% 36% 51%  40% 29% 64% 53% 17%
Not sure| 4% 3% - 7% - - - 14%

Media Market

Grand Traverse
Base |Detroit|Flint|Rapids | Lansing |Marquette City|Other

Cutting Federal
Funding for Schools
Not Eliminating DEI
Efforts Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 40% 39% 49%  39% 32% 64% 51% 22%
Somewhat support| 5% 5% 7% 4% 8% - 4% 1%
Somewhat oppose| 5% 6% 1% 7% 3% - 2% 5%
Strongly oppose| 44%  43% 40% 37% 56% 36% 44% 69%
Not sure| 6% 6% 4% 13% 2% - - 2%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Media Market

Grand Traverse
Base |Detroit|Flint|Rapids |Lansing |Marquette City|Other

US Aiding Ukraine in
Fighting Russian
Invasion Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 41% 44% 31%  36% 55% 21% 44% 41%
Somewhat support| 12% 12% 7% 12% 13% 14% 8% 19%
Somewhat oppose| 9% 9% 6% 10% 10% - 15% 7%
Strongly oppose| 33% 29% 53%  38% 16% 58% 31% 33%

Not sure| 5% 6% 3% 4% 6% 6% 3% -

Media Market

Grand Traverse
Base Detroit|Flint|Rapids |Lansing |Marquette City|Other

Congressional
Republican Budget to
Cut Medicaid, Food
Assistance Support /

Oppose
Strongly support| 25% 28% 24% 21% 15% 14% 38% 2%
Somewhat support| 8% 5% 6% 14% 9% 11% 8% 16%
Somewhat oppose| 6% 5% 1% 12% 4% - 2% 2%
Strongly oppose| 52%  54% 46%  46% 61% 68% 45% 62%
Not sure| 10% 8% 22% 8% 12% 6% 7% 18%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy
Polling

Media Market

Grand Traverse
Base |Detroit|Flint|Rapids |Lansing |Marquette City|Other

Think Trump is Doing
Enough to Address
Bird Flu, Cost of Eggs

Yes / No
Yes| 40% 39% 43%  42% 34% 32% 48% 31%
No| 50% 54% 44%  42% 53% 36% 46% 62%
Not sure| 11% 8% 14% 17% 13% 32% 5% 7%

Media Market

Grand Traverse
Base |Detroit|Flint|Rapids |Lansing |Marquette City|Other

Michigan Democrats’
Legislation to Fight
Spread of Bird Flu
Support / Oppose

Strongly support| 39% 40% 40% 34% 42% 36% 38% 55%
Somewhat support| 18% 22% 7% 17% 23% 11% 16% 10%
Somewhat oppose| 10% 6% 15% 17% 13% 21% 1% 7%
Strongly oppose| 24% 25% 30% 17% 14% 32% 30% 26%
Not sure| 8% 7% 8% 15% 8% - 5% 2%
March 13-14, 2025 information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 635 Michigan voters



JF Public Policy

Polling

Base

Media Market

Grand
Detroit|Flint|Rapids

Lansing

Traverse
Marquette City

Other

Think Government
Should be Focused on
Who is Using Which
Bathroom / Cost of
Living

Think the state and
federal government
should be focused
more on who is using
which bathroom

Think the state and
federal government
should be focused
more on addressing
the rising cost of
living

Not sure

18%

73%

9%

17% 22%  14%

5% 71%  71%

8% 7% 15%

17%

78%

5%

21% 32%

79% 59%

- 9%

17%

80%

2%

March 13-14, 2025

survey of 635 Michigan voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




